

Sadie's Kitchen 'Guess the number of cinnamon sticks' competition Terms and Conditions

- 1. PROMOTER: This competition is operated by Sadie's Kitchen. References to "we", "us" or "our" in these terms and conditions are references to the promoter.
- OPENING AND CLOSING DATE: This competition opens at 10am and closes at 6pm on the 3rd December 2023 (the "Competition Period"). Only entries submitted within the Competition Period will be valid and eligible for competition entry.
- 3. ENTRANTS ELIGIBILITY: This competition is open to anyone over the age of 16. By entering this competition, the entrant is consenting to the applicable details to be used in accordance with these terms and conditions, including, clauses 4, 9, 16, and 17.
- 4. HOW TO ENTER: To enter, visit our stand at the Railway Pub on the 3rd December and fill in an entry card to put forward your guess, along with your name and contact number. One entry per person.
- 5. PRIZE: The winner will receive one standard Festive Feast worth £135. Within a week of accepting the prize, the winner will choose a date to receive their Festive Feast from a selection of available dates (minimum 3) provided to them by Sadie's Kitchen. These available dates will all be within the month of December. The winner must collect their Festive Feast from Sadie's Kitchen on the agreed date, delivery is not possible. There is no cash or alternative prize, in whole or part. The prize is not transferable. Sadie's Kitchen reserves the right to provide alternative prizes of equal or greater value should circumstances outside its control make this necessary
- 6. WINNER SELECTION: Judging of the competition will take place within 1 day of the closing date. There will be 1 winner. The winner is the entrant who puts forward the 'closest guess' to the number of cinnamon sticks recorded at the time the jar is filled. In the event there are two or more of the same 'closest guesses' are put forward, we will draw a winner randomly from all those who put forward the same correct 'closest guess'.
- 7. NOTIFICATION: We will contact the winner via telephone using the number submitted at the time of entry and will announce the winner via our social channels. If the winner does not make contact with us using the number submitted at the time of entry, within 3 days of being notified by us, then the winner's prize will be forfeited, and the next closest guess will be picked.
- 8. DECISIONS OF THE PROMOTER AND JUDGE: The competition will be judged by Sadie, who will determine the 'closest guess' to the number of cinnamon sticks recorded at the time she fills the jar. If there is any dispute about the validity of any entry or any other aspect of the competition, this will be decided by us. The judge's decision in relation to the winner is final and binding. Our decision regarding any other aspect of the competition is final and binding.
- 9. WINNER: The winner's first name and winning 'closest guess' will be published on the Sadie's Kitchen social media pages and in promotional materials.
- 10. AGREEMENT TO THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Entry into this competition shall constitute acceptance of these terms and conditions and agreement to be bound by them.
- 11. DISQUALIFICATION: We reserve the right to reject any entry, withhold any prize and disqualify an entrant from the competition if we reasonably believe there has been any failure to comply with these terms and conditions.
- 12. USE OF PERSONAL INFORMATION TO ADMINISTER COMPETITION: We may collect personal information in relation to this competition. No personal data will be shared or stored other than for use within this competition and in accordance with our GDPR and data policies.
- 13. OPT IN: The entry card allows you to provide an email address if you would like to receive updates from Sadie's Kitchen. If you provide this information, you may subsequently opt out at any time by sending an email to <u>sadie@sadieskitchen.co.uk</u> requesting removal of your address from our mailing list.
- 14. USE OF PERSONAL AND OTHER INFORMATION FOR PROMOTIONAL PURPOSES: By entering this competition, you agree that, if you win, we may use your entry, first name for promotional purposes (including on our website, social media, or within promotional emails).
- 15. CANCELLATION OR WITHDRAWAL OF COMPETITION: We reserve the right, at our absolute discretion, to withdraw or cancel this competition without prior notice and without liability to any party if it becomes necessary to do so.
- 16. CHANGES TO THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS: We reserve the right to amend these terms and conditions at any time. Revised terms and conditions will be available on the Sadie's Kitchen Facebook page. It is your responsibility to keep up to date with any such changes.
- 17. RELEVANT LAW: This competition and these terms and conditions are governed by the Laws of England.